SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 494 by Senator Mizell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, delete "R.S. 39:82(B)," 2
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 5, after "R.S. 39:196(D)" delete "," and insert "and" and change "R.S.
- 51:2315(D)" to "R.S. 51:2312(D)(15) and 2315(D)"
- AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 6, delete "51:2314," and insert "36:106 and 107 and R.S. 51:2314,"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, line 24, after "programs" insert "administered by Louisiana Economic
- 10 **Development**"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 5, line 10, after "ex-officio" insert "and nonvoting"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 5, delete line 27 and insert "Section 2. R.S. 39:196(D) and"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, delete line 29 and on page 6, delete lines 1 through 18 16
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 6, line 26, after "officer" insert "and office of technology services" and change
- 19 "R.S. 36:15.1" to "R.S. 39:15.1"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 8, line 2, change "R.S. 51:2315(D) is" to "R.S. 51: 2312(D)(15) and 2315(D) are" 21
- AMENDMENT NO. 10 22
- 23 On page 9, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:
- 24 "§2312. Powers and authority; duties 25

26 D. The corporation is hereby authorized and shall have all the authority and 27 power necessary in order to carry out and effectuate the purposes and provisions of this Chapter, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the 28

following specific powers which shall be in addition to others herein granted: 29 30

(15) To direct the state treasurer to invest, in a separate portfolio, the 31 funds received for Louisiana Economic Development from any federal agency 32 33

in accordance with federal guidelines. All investment income, net of investment

1 2 3	expenditures, shall be credited to Louisiana Economic Development to be used as program revenue for associated funding. * * * *"
4	AMENDMENT NO. 11
5	On page 10, between lines 12 and 13, insert:
6	"Section 5. R.S. 36:106 and 107 are hereby repealed."
7	AMENDMENT NO. 12
8	On page 10, line 13, change "Section 5." to "Section 6."
9	AMENDMENT NO. 13
10	On page 10, line 14, change "Section 6." to "Section 7."
11	AMENDMENT NO. 14
12	On page 10, line 17, change "Section 7." to "Section 8."
13	AMENDMENT NO. 15
14	On page 10, line 20, change "Section 8." to "Section 9."
15	AMENDMENT NO. 16

On page 10, line 23, change "Section 9." to "Section 10."

16